
Mitropacup Open Section

Year FED City 1st 2nd 3rd Chess-Results
1. 1976 AUT Innsbruck GER SUI YUG2 http://www.chess-results.com/tnr172932.aspx?
2. 1977 GER Bad Kohlgrub AUT SUI FRA http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173292.aspx?
3. 1978 ITA Ciocco YUG ITA GER http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173293.aspx
4. 1979 SUI Bern YUG SUI GER http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173294.aspx
5. 1980 YUG Rovinj GER YUG FRA http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173295.aspx
6. 1981 LUX Luxembourg YUG ITA SUI http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173296.aspx
7. 1982 FRA Bourgoin FRA YUG AUT http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173297.aspx
8. 1983 AUT Lienz YUG GER SUI http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173298.aspx
9. 1984 GER Bad Lauterberg GER YUG AUT http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173300.aspx
10. 1985 YUG Arandjelovac YUG SUI AUT http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173301.aspx
11. 1987 SUI Mürren GER FRA YUG http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173302.aspx
12. 1988 ITA Aosta YUG GER SUI http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173303.aspx
13. 1990 AUT Leibnitz GER HUN ITA http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173304.aspx
14. 1991 CSR Brno YUG CSR GER http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173305.aspx
15. 1993 GER Bad Wörishofen HUN GER SUI http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173306.aspx
16. 1995 HUN Bükfürdö HUN NED SLO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173307.aspx
17. 1997 ITA Montecatini Terme SLO CRO HUN http://www.chess-results.com/tnr326.aspx
18. 1998 SLO Portorož CRO CZE SLO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173309.aspx
19. 1999 SUI Baden HUN SUI CRO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr532.aspx
20. 2000 FRA Charleville-Mézières FRA HUN CRO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr660.aspx
21. 2002 GER Leipzig SLO GER HUN http://www.chess-results.com/tnr173310.aspx
22. 2003 ITA Pula GER CZE SLO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr1189.aspx
23. 2004 SVK Zemplínska Šírava CRO SVK SLO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr1703.aspx
24. 2005 AUT Steinbrunn SLO CRO SVK http://www.chess-results.com/tnr2045.aspx
25. 2006 CZE Brno HUN CZE CRO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr4259.aspx
26. 2007 HUN Szeged FRA ITA GER http://www.chess-results.com/tnr6719.aspx
27. 2008 ITA Olbia CRO HUN CZE http://www.chess-results.com/tnr13394.aspx
28. 2009 SLO Rogaška Slatina CRO ITA HUN http://www.chess-results.com/tnr21879.aspx
29. 2010 SUI Chur ITA HUN SUI http://www.chess-results.com/tnr33539.aspx
30. 2011 FRA Merlimont GER ITA AUT http://www.chess-results.com/tnr62453.aspx
31. 2012 CRO Šibenik HUN SLO CRO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr72021.aspx
32. 2013 GER Meissen CRO GER CZE http://www.chess-results.com/tnr102386.aspx
33. 2014 SVK Ružomberok HUN GER SVK http://www.chess-results.com/tnr132658.aspx
34. 2015 AUT Mayrhofen AUT SVK GER http://www.chess-results.com/tnr172497.aspx
35. 2016 CZE Prague CZE GER ITA https://chess-results.com/tnr223719.aspx
36. 2017 HUN Balatonszárszó CRO CZE FRA https://chess-results.com/tnr302715.aspx
37. 2018 ITA Isola Capo Rizzuto ITA HUN GER https://chess-results.com/tnr357938.aspx
38. 2019 SLO Zdravilišče Radenci HUN CZE AUT https://chess-results.com/tnr433547.aspx
39. 2021 SUI Online-Hybrid ITA SVK CZE https://chess-results.com/tnr558727.aspx
40. 2022 FRA Corte FRA SVK HUN https://chess-results.com/tnr632676.aspx
41. 2023 CRO Mali Losinj FRA ITA HUN https://chess-results.com/tnr745409.aspx



Mitropacup Women Section

Year FED City 1st 2nd 3rd Chess-Results
1. 2002 ITA Saint Vincent SLO FRA GER http://www.chess-results.com/tnr176096.aspx
2. 2005 AUT Steinbrunn SLO CZE SVK http://www.chess-results.com/tnr2046.aspx
3. 2006 CZE Brno SLO GER CRO http://www.chess-results.com/tnr4260.aspx
4. 2007 HUN Szeged HUN SLO SVK http://www.chess-results.com/tnr6718.aspx
5. 2008 ITA Olbia ITA GER HUN http://www.chess-results.com/tnr13395.aspx
6. 2009 SLO Rogaška Slatina SLO SLO2 ITA http://www.chess-results.com/tnr23005.aspx
7. 2010 SUI Chur ITA SLO HUN http://www.chess-results.com/tnr33538.aspx
8. 2011 FRA Merlimont ITA GER HUN http://www.chess-results.com/tnr62454.aspx
9. 2012 CRO Šibenik GER SLO ITA http://www.chess-results.com/tnr72023.aspx
10. 2013 GER Meissen SVK GER ITA http://www.chess-results.com/tnr102385.aspx
11. 2014 SVK Ružomberok ITA GER AUT http://www.chess-results.com/tnr132659.aspx
12. 2015 AUT Mayrhofen HUN ITA SVK http://www.chess-results.com/tnr172498.aspx
13. 2016 CZE Prague GER ITA HUN https://chess-results.com/tnr223720.aspx
14. 2017 HUN Balatonszárszó HUN FRA CRO https://chess-results.com/tnr302714.aspx
15. 2018 ITA Isola Capo Rizzuto GER AUT ITA https://chess-results.com/tnr357939.aspx
16. 2019 SLO Zdravilišče Radenci CRO FRA HUN https://chess-results.com/tnr433556.aspx
17. 2021 SUI Online-Hybrid ITA HUN GER https://chess-results.com/tnr558726.aspx
18. 2022 FRA Corte FRA SLO HUN https://chess-results.com/tnr632694.aspx
19. 2023 CRO Mali Losinj FRA CRO SLO https://chess-results.com/tnr745452.aspx



Mitropacup Section Open

Medal Winners 1st 2nd 3rd Total
1 Germany 7 7 6 20
2 Hungary 7 5 5 17
3 Yugoslavia 7 3 2 12
4 Croatia 6 2 4 12
5 Italy 3 6 2 11
6 Slovenia 3 1 4 8
7 France 5 1 3 9
8 Austria 2 5 7
9 Czech Republik 1 5 3 9
10 Switzerland 5 5 10
11 Slovakia 4 2 6
12 Czechoslovakia 1 1
13 Netherlands 1 1

41 41 41 123

Mitropacup Section Women

Medal Winners 1st 2nd 3rd Total
1 Italy 5 2 4 11
2 Slovenia 4 5 1 10
3 Germany 3 5 2 10
4 Hungary 3 1 6 10
5 Slovakia 1 3 4
6 Croatia 1 1 2 4
7 France 2 3 5
8 Austria 1 1 2
9 Czech Republik 1 1
10 Switzerland 0

19 19 19 57

Stand: 2021


